S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012 CC 1832-1842/2012

(From the judgment and order dated 10/03/2011 in SCA No.2274/2008, SCA No.2275/2008, SCA No.2276/2008, SCA No.2277/2008, SCA No.2278/2008, SCA No.2279/2008, SCA No.2280/2008, SCA No.2281/2008, SCA No.2282/2008, SCA No.2283/2008 and SCA No.8059/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

STATE OF GUJARAT AND ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S.A.JAFAI AND ORS ETC.

Respondent(s)

With I.A. No.1-11 (C/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 06/02/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Preetesh Kapur, Adv.

Mr. Jesal, Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Learned counsel appearing for the State of Gujarat

informed that Bagarsa Municipality has filed a Special

Leave Petition (titled as Bagarsa Municipality vs. S.A.

Jafai & Ors. - Dairy No. 40860/2011) against the same

impugned order in this Court.

...2/-

:2:

Thus, she prayed that both these matters be taken up for hearing together. Prayer accepted.

Office is directed to list both matters together after three weeks.

(Sanjay Kumar-II) Court Master (S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master