Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012 CC 10525/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 07/10/2011 in SCA No.16004/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

ANJAR MUNICIPALITY Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANJAR MUNL.MAZDOOR SANGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA 1 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 06/07/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Sumita Hazarika, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following $\mbox{\footnotemark}$ O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice on the special leave petition as also on the prayer for interim stay.

Tag with SLP(C)No.9039 of 2012.

(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master

(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master