SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9016-9026/2012 (From the judgement and order dated 10/03/2011 in SCA No.2274/2008,SCA No.2275/2008,SCA No.2276/2008,SCA No.2277/2008,SCA No.2278/2008,SCA No.2279/2008,SCA No.2280/2008,SCA No.2281/2008,SCA No.2282/2008,SCA No.2283/2008,SCA No.8059/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

STATE OF GUJARAT AND ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S.A.JAFAI AND ORS ETC.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report for Directions)

Date: 07/11/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

 $\verb|HON'BLE| MR. JUSTICE| JAGDISH| SINGH| KHEHAR|$

(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Jesal, Adv.

Ms. Nandini Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

Ms. Sumita Hazarika

Mr. Nikhil Goel

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

The petitioner is stated to have deposited process fee on 05.09.2012. Office report, however, reveals the same was deposited belatedly. Delay in depositing process fee is condoned.

Let notices be issued on unserved respondents, returnable after six weeks.

(RADHA SHARMA)

SR.P.A

(INDU BALA KAPUR)

COURT MASTER