S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9016-9026/2012

STATE OF GUJARAT AND ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S.A.JAFAI AND ORS ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 19659 of 2012

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 9027-9037 of 2012

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 9039 of 2012

(With office report)

Date: 28/01/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Shubhada Deshpande, Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

Ms. Sumita Hazarika, Adv.

Mr. Marsook Bafaki, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Goel, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Santhosh Krishnan, Adv. Mr. A.Venayagam Balan, Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

SLP(C) Nos.9016-9026,9027-9037 and 9039/2012

In these batch of matters, no further steps are required, as counter affidavit, by the duly represented respondents, have already come on record.

Item No.26 -2-

The office report further indicates that some of the respondents are reported to be duly and properly served through dasti/post, but none appeared. However, necessary orders shall be passed as and when the other connected matter i.e., SLP(C) No.19659/2012 would become ready. SLP(C) No.19659/2012

The learned counsel for the petitioner to take necessary steps for getting the notice served on respondent Nos.1 and 2 within two weeks through the concerned District Court as well as usual postal mode.

In the event of default, the matter be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary orders.

Respondent Nos.3 to 5, in the meanwhile, are granted final chance for filing counter affidavit.

List again on 26.2.2013.

(M.A. SAYEED)

REGISTRAR