## SECTION – IX IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

## PETITITON FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C ) NO. 19659 OF 2012

ANJAR MUNICIPALITY

...PETITIONER

-VERSUS-

ANJAN MUNL. MAZDOOR SANGH & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

## OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT

The office report for directions in the matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers on 17<sup>th</sup> July, 2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

"Counsel for the petitioner will file process fee and spare copies to effect service of notice on unserved respondent Nos. 1 and 2 within two weeks. Counsel for respondent Nos. 3 to 5 are permitted to file counter affidavit within four weeks."

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that pursuant to aforesaid Order, neither counsel for the petitioner has filed spare copies to effect service of notice on unserved respondent Nos. 1 and 2 nor counsel for respondent Nos. 3 to 5 have filed counter affidavit so far within the time granted by Hon'ble Court.

The office report on default is listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers with this report.

Dated this the 9<sup>th</sup> day of June, 2016.

Sd/-ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Ms. Sumita Hazarika, Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

at

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR