SUPREMECOURTOF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 19659/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07/10/2011 in SCA No. 16004/2003 passed by the High Court of Gujarat at Ahmedabad)

ANJAR MUNICIPALITY Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANJAR MUNL.MAZDOOR SANGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report for directions)

Date: 18/07/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH [IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Sumita Hazarika, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

> UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Learned Counsel for the petitioner is directed to cure the defects within a period of three weeks' from today failing which the Special Leave Petition shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Court.

Any application for restoration shall be entertained only on payment of costs of Rs. 1,000/- to be deposited with the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee.

(Jyoti Gupta)

(Renu Diwan)

Signature Not Verified

SR. P.A.

COURT MASTER

Digitally signed by JYOTI GUPTA

Date: 2016.07.20 10:53:36 IST

Reason: