### SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

### BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 9016-9026/2012 STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR. Petitioner(s)

#### **VERSUS**

S.A.JAFAI AND ORS ETC.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 9039/2012 (III)

SLP(C) No. 19659/2012 (III)

SLP(C) No. 9027-9037/2012 (III)

Date: 11-08-2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Shubhada Kubde, Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AOR

Ms. Sumita Hazarika, AOR

Mr. Nikhil Goel, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Santosh Krishnan, Adv.

Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, AOR

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

# SLP(C) No. 9016-9026,9039 and 9027-9037/2012

The appearing respondents have filed their respective counter affidavits.

Rest of the respondents have been served but none has put in appearance. These matters stand complete.

## SLP(C) No. 19659/2012

Service on respondent Nos.1 and 2 is not complete.

Notice was to be issued through the concerned District Court.

It is not clear whether it has been issued or not. Registry to verify the same and notice be issued, as directed.

Registry to mention the status of counter affidavit on behalf of respondent Nos.3 and 4 by the next date.

List again on 11.9.2017.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL Registrar