SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 9016-9026/2012 STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S.A.JAFAI AND ORS ETC.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 9039/2012 (III)

SLP(C) No. 19659/2012 (III)

SLP(C) No. 9027-9037/2012 (III)

Date: 11-09-2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Shubhdda Kubde, Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AOR

Ms.Sumita Hazarika, AOR

Mr.Ashutosh Ghade,Adv. Mr.Nikhil Goel, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr.Santhosh Krishnan, Adv.

Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, AOR

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

SLP(C) Nos.9016, 9027, 9039/2012

Being complete matters list the same before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

......2

SLP(C) No. 19659/2012

Ld.counsel for the petitioner shall file the affidavit in proof of dasti service of notice already issued to the respondent Nos.1 & 2 within a period of four weeks. However, Ld.counsel for the petitioner submits that the respondent No.2 is the president of the Union and she seeks and is given four weeks time to take requisite steps.

List the matter again on 06.11.2017.

SANJAY PARIHAR Registrar

SB