REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION III

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 9016-9026/2012 STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S.A.JAFAI AND ORS ETC.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 19659/2012 (III)

(list the matter again on 06/11/2017 and IA No.109013/2017-WITHDRAWL OF CASE)

Date: 06-11-2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Shubhada Kubde, Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AOR

Ms. Ipsita B., Adv.

Ms. Sumita Hazarika, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Santhosh Krishnan, Adv.

Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, AOR

Ms. Shubhada Kubde, Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

SLP(C) Nos. 9016-9026/2012

The matter has already been directed to be listed before the Hon'ble Court. Therefore, no further orders are required to be passed in it.

SLP(C) No. 19659/2012

I.A. for withdrawal of SLP shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

SANJAY PARIHAR
Registrar

MG