## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 9016-9026/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10-03-2011 in SCA Nos. 2274/2008 to 2283/2008 and 8059/2009 passed by the High Court of Gujarat at Ahmedabad)

STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

S.A.JAFAI AND ORS ETC.

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) Nos. 9027-9037/2012 and 9039/2012

Date: 23-08-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pritesh Kapur, Adv.

Ms. Jesal Wahi, Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AOR

Ms. Vishakha, Adv.

Ms. Sumita Hazarika, AOR

Ms. Ipsita Behura, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Goel, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, AOR

Mr. Pritesh Kapur, Adv.

Ms. Jesal Wahi, Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AOR

Ms. Vishakha, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondent sought adjournment on the ground that the arguing counsel is not well.

As prayed, list these matters after two weeks.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
COURT MASTER

(CHANDER BALA)
COURT MASTER